PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Solo Cup Canada, Inc. f/k/a Lily Cups, Inc.	11/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solo Cup Operating Corporation f/k/a Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	1700 Old Deerfield Road		
City:	Highland Park		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D360133	
Patent Number:	5335812	
Patent Number:	5911331	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Sigrid Neilson, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074920/24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sigrid Neilson

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0659 CH \$120.00 D360

500893511

source=Solo - Revised Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Solo - Revised Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of June 17, 2009 and effective as of November 20, 2004, is made by and between Solo Cups Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation f/k/a Lily Cups, Inc., a Canadian corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Solo Cup Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation f/k/a Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Lily Cups, Inc. is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Lily Cups, Inc. changed its name to Solo Canada Inc., effective November 26, 2004, and Solo Canada Inc., effective February 7, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc. changed its name to Solo Cup Operating Corporation, effective September 2, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, effective as of November 20, 2004, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, all of Assignor's rights to sue for infringement of the Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this assignment of the Patents, any and all continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and/or in any other jurisdiction and all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment of the Patents not been made.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the requirements of law of the State of Illinois applicable to agreements made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to the conflict of laws principles of such State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SOLO CUP CANADA, INC.

Name: Rick Hernke

Title: Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction:	Patent:	Owner Name:	Reg. No.	Reg. Date:
United States	CONTAINER LID	Lily Cups, Inc.	D360,133	07/11/1995
	DRINKING VESSEL LID HAVING			
	A DEFINED STRAW			
United States	PUNCTURABLE AREA	Lily Cups, Inc.	5,335,812	08/09/1994
United States	DOME LID FOR DRINKING CUP	Lily Cups, Inc.	5,911,331	06/15/1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/23/2009 REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0662